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P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH
44212

Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class Il

Class IV

Total Producer Milk

MAY 2024
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Percent Pounds Minimum Class Price
38.28 526,464,001 $20.46

6.98 96,014,010 21.50
53.00 728,849,377 18.55

1.74 23,960,268 20.50
100.00 1,375,287,656

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)

Component Prices

Producer Price Differential $0.90 | Butterfat Price $3.4636 /Ib
Class lll Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $18.55 | Protein Price 1.7349 /b
Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.45 | Other Solids Price 0.2181 /b
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests) $21.79 | Nonfat Solids Price 0.9647 /b

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells) 0.00094

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Product Pounds Price per cwt / Ib Component Value Total Value

Class | Skim Milk 514,654,172
Butterfat 11,809,829
Less: Location Adjustment to Handlers
Class Il Butterfat 14,644,980
Nonfat Solids 7,590,882
Class lll Butterfat 25,995,971
Protein 23,388,638
Other Solids 42,257,111
Class IV Butterfat 3,572,369
Nonfat Solids 1,902,390
Total Classified Value
Add:  Overage - All Classes
Inventory Reclassification - All Classes
Other Source Receipts 12,816
Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes Il, lll and IV
Total Pool Value
Less: Value of Producer Butterfat 56,023,149
Value of Producer Protein 43,799,920
Value of Producer Other Solids 79,325,076
Value of Producer Somatic Cell 176

Total PPD Value before Adjustments

Add:  Location Adjustment to Producers
One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Less:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value

Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve

1,375,300,472

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

$9.18
3.3154

3.4706
1.0767

3.4636
1.7349
0.2181

3.4636
0.9647

3.4636
1.7349
0.2181

$0.90
$19.45

$47,245,252.99
39,154,307.07
(259,915.19)

50,826,867.57
8,173,102.62

90,039,645.15
40,576,948.07
9,216,275.92

12,373,257.26
1,835,235.64

$86,139,644.87

58,999,970.19

139,832,869.14

14,208,492.90

$299,180,977.10

91,634.54
18,527.62
377.50

1,412,538.57

(194,041,778.91)
(75,988,481.21)
(17,300,799.03)

(2,247,587.94)

$300,704,055.33

(289,578,647.09)

$11,125,408.24

1,212,780.35
674,000.00
(634.484.28)

$12,377,704.31

Released: June 12, 2024

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Scott C Jones,

Market Administrator




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA
FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule
Payment Dates for the Month of:
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

MAY 2024
June 17, 2024
June 17, 2024

June 17, 2024
June 17, 2024

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Producer Statistical 2/
Zone Price Uniform
Differential "/ Adjustment Differential Price
dollars per hundredweight

As Announced: 2.00 0.00 0.90 19.45

Other Zones: 1.75 (0.25) 0.65 19.20

210 0.10 1.00 19.55

2.20 0.20 1.10 19.65

2.45 0.45 1.35 19.90

1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be
above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.
2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.
Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds
Skim Butterfat Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts Pounds

Class | 514,654,172 11,809,829 17,039,850 30,946,125 47,985,975
Class Il 81,369,030 14,644,980 2,695,024 4,895,858 7,590,882
Class Il 702,853,406 25,995,971 23,388,638 42,257,111 65,645,749
Class IV 20,387,899 3,572,369 676,408 1,225,982 1,902,390
Total Producer Milk 1,319,264,507 56,023,149 43,799,920 79,325,076 123,124,996

Selected Pool Statistics
Est Class | Percentages

Skim
Butterfat

38.00 %
21.00 %

Average test of producer receipts:
Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

SCC

4.07 %
3.18 %
577 %
176

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

$0.030 per hundredweight

$0.050 per hundredweight




