

Released:

June 12, 2024

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH

44212

MAY 2024

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	38.28	526,464,001	\$20.46
Class II	6.98	96,014,010	21.50
Class III	53.00	728,849,377	18.55
Class IV	1.74	23,960,268	20.50
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,375,287,656	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)		Component Prices		
Producer Price Differential	\$0.90	Butterfat Price	\$3.4636	/lb
Class III Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	<u>\$18.55</u>	Protein Price	1.7349	/lb
Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$19.45	Other Solids Price	0.2181	/lb
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests)	\$21.79	Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	0.9647 0.00094	/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	514,654,172	\$9.18	\$47,245,252.99	
	Butterfat	11,809,829	3.3154	39,154,307.07	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(259,915.19)	\$86,139,644.87
Class II	Butterfat	14,644,980	3.4706	50,826,867.57	
	Nonfat Solids	7,590,882	1.0767	8,173,102.62	58,999,970.19
Class III	Butterfat	25,995,971	3.4636	90,039,645.15	
	Protein	23,388,638	1.7349	40,576,948.07	
	Other Solids	42,257,111	0.2181	9,216,275.92	139,832,869.14
Class IV	Butterfat	3,572,369	3.4636	12,373,257.26	
	Nonfat Solids	1,902,390	0.9647	1,835,235.64	14,208,492.90
Total Class	ified Value				\$299,180,977.10
Add:	Overage - All Classes				91,634.54
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				18,527.62
	Other Source Receipts	12,816			377.50
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III a	and IV			1,412,538.57
Total Pool \	/alue			_	\$300,704,055.33
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	56,023,149	3.4636	(194,041,778.91)	
	Value of Producer Protein	43,799,920	1.7349	(75,988,481.21)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	79,325,076	0.2181	(17,300,799.03)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	176		(2,247,587.94)	(289,578,647.09)
Total PPD \	/alue before Adjustments				\$11,125,408.24
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,212,780.35
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Produce			674,000.00	
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve			_	(634,484.28)
Total Pool	Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,375,300,472			\$12,377,704.31
	Producer Price Differential		\$0.90		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$19.45		

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:	MAY 2024
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	June 17, 2024
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	June 17, 2024
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	June 17, 2024
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	June 17, 2024

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical 2/ Uniform Price
_		dollars per hu	ndredweight	
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	0.90	19.45
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	0.65	19.20
	2.10	0.10	1.00	19.55
	2.20	0.20	1.10	19.65
	2.45	0.45	1.35	19.90

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u>	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts			Pounds		
Class I	514,654,172	11,809,829	17,039,850	30,946,125	47,985,975
Class II	81,369,030	14,644,980	2,695,024	4,895,858	7,590,882
Class III	702,853,406	25,995,971	23,388,638	42,257,111	65,645,749
Class IV	20,387,899	3,572,369	676,408	1,225,982	1,902,390
Total Producer Milk	1,319,264,507	56,023,149	43,799,920	79,325,076	123,124,996

Est Class I Percentages		Selected Pool Statistics	Average test of producer receipts:		
Skim	38.00 %		Butterfat	4.07 %	
Butterfat	21.00 %		Protein	3.18 %	
			Other Solids	5.77 %	
			SCC	176	

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration \$0.030 per hundredweight \$1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services \$0.050 per hundredweight

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.